Professional Meeting

Location & Dates
*National Conference for
BETA Club

Nashville, TN

June 26,2022; July 1, 2022
Work Days -0

Purpose

*2022 Victory Over Violence
Louisville, KY

July 13-15, 2022

Work Days - 3

Purpose

*Harvard Family Engagement
in Education

Cambridge, MA

July 17-21, 2022

Work Days -4

Purpose

*NTI CTE Summer Conference
Louisville, KY

July 18-22, 2022

Work Days- 0

Purpose

PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL
REGULAR MEETING

1 Professional Leave Request Recommended:

Staff Member School Substitute  Funding Sources Total Cost
Abigal Santiago Bryan Station Middle NO School $1,743.00
To continue BETA Club/Academic Honors with emphasis on leadership and community services.

Garvin Murray Paul L Dunbar High NO Gen Funds/FRYSC $420.00
To learn best practices for improving the well-being of youth in school and home.

Jessica Sanchez John D Price NO Title | $6,816.00

To learn best practices for family engagement and creating effective home and school partnerships.

Jeff McKinney Southside Tech NO School Funds $1,270.00

To learn about family engagement and creating effective home and school partnerships.



*KSNA Board Meeting
Louisville, KY

July 28-29, 2022
Work Days -2
Purpose

DEI & B Visit to Jefferson
County Public Schools
Louisville, KY

August 25-26, 2022
Work Days - 2

Purpose

KDE Coach Approach for
Principals

Shelbyville, KY

September 1-2-22-23,2022
November 3-4, 2022-
December 1-2, 2022

Work Days - 8

Purpose

Initial Evaluation Certification
Training

Bowling Green, KY
September 7-8, 2022

Work Days - 2

Purpose

Apple Education
Superintendent Summit
San Jose, CA

Child Nutrition NO
Child Nutrition NO

Outside/KSNA
Outside/KSNA

Wendy Young
Michelle Coker

To represent as Secretary Treasurer at the KSNA Board meeting.

Christian Adair John D Price NO Gen Funds/Equity
Andria Jackson John D Price NO Gen Funds/Equity
Lanisha Hostler John D Price NO Gen Funds/Equity
Melissa Stewart John D Price NO Gen Funds/Equity
Basel Touchan John D Price NO Gen Funds/Equity
Soraya Matthews John D Price NO Gen Funds/Equity

To learn and develop from EH established work of the JCPS DEI&B department.

Kristen Church Edythe J Hayes Middle NO Outside/KDE

To participate in ongoing professional learning through the training for Cognitive Coaching.

Sandra Owens Rise STEM Academy NO School Funds

To receive an evaluation certification that is required to fullfill the role evaluator in my school.

Meocha Williams John D Price NO Gen Funds/Superintendent

$335.00
$335.00

$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00

$2,299.00

$624.00

$2,176.00



September 10-14, 2022
Work Days -4
Purpose

(Approve on May 23, 2022;
adding a day.)

SHRM Conference
Sevierville, TN

September 13-14, 2022
Work Days - 2

Purpose

ASBO International Conference
Portland, OR

September 13-18, 2022

Work Days - 4

Purpose

Association of Social Work
Board Training
Alexandria, VA
September 15-17, 2022
Work Days - 2

Purpose

The Well-Equipped Therapist
Louisville, KY

September 15-16, 2022
Work Days - 2

Purpose

Solution Tree Workshop
Long Beach, CA

To network and increase knowledge through the Superintendent Summit.

Rodney Jackson John D Price NO Gen Funds/Finance

To obtain up to date best practices in Benefits and Insurance.

Nick Clark John D Price NO Outside/KASBO

To continue my obigation as the president of KASBO.

Lori Vogel Leestown Middle NO Outside/KY (BSW)

To obtain the most up to date training on current issues in school social work.

Dana Logsdon John D. Price NO IDEA/Speciap ED

To improve therapy performance and enhance student performance by learning a variety of tools.

Martha Jones John D Price NO

Gen Funds/Student Support

$162.00

$4,000.00

$1,086.00

$725.00

$2,776.00



September 18-21, 2022
Work Days - 3
Purpose

CSEdCon Training

Fort Lauderdale, FL
September 20-23, 2022
Work Days - 4

Purpose

Ron Clark Academy
Atlanta, GA

September 21-23, 2022
Work Days -3

Purpose

MBA Research Conclave-
Curriculum and Teaching
Minneapolis, MN

September 30-October 3,2022
Work Days - 2

Purpose

Courageous In The Capital
National Summit 2022
Washington, DC

October 2-5, 2022

Work Days - 3

Purpose

2022 GCEN Symposium (Global
Cities Education Network)

To acquire authentic alignment model for transitioning to a culture of commitment in the schools.

Soraya Matthews John D Price

Gen Funds/Equity

$2,060.00

To learn best practices for CSedCon programming opportunities for vulnerable students populations.

Linzell Brundage William Wells Brown
Laurie Edmond William Wells Brown
Melissa Swatzyna William Wells Brown
Jacqueline Branham William Wells Brown
Dustin Bowen William Wells Brown

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Gen Funds/Student Support
Gen Funds/Student Support
Gen Funds/Student Support
Gen Funds/Student Support
Gen Funds/Student Support

To learn Ron Clark's interactive and dynamic method in observing classrooms.

Rachel Kahly John D Price

NO

Title Il

$1,867.00
$1,867.00
$1,867.00
$1,867.00
$1,867.00

$2,444.00

To learn best practices in increasing transition readiness for our students & provide equitable access.

Soraya Matthews John D Price
Lanisha Hostler John D Price
Basel Touchan John D Price
Melissa Stewart John D Price
Christian Adair John D Price

To learn best practice on how to best transform classrooms,schools and communities in Fayette.

Houston Barber John D Price
Meocha Williams John D Price

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO

Gen Funds/Equity
Gen Funds/Equity
Gen Funds/Equity
Gen Funds/Equity
Gen Funds/Equity

Gen Funds/Superintendent
Gen Funds/Superintendent

$3,295.00
$3,295.00
$3,295.00
$3,295.00
$3,295.00

$4,900.00
$4,900.00



Tallinn, Estonia
October 15-22, 2022
Purpose

Closing The Gap Conference
Minneapolis, MN

October 16-21, 2022

Work Days - 5

Purpose

2022 ATIXA Annual Conference
Orlando, FL

October 16-21, 2022

Work Days - 5

Purpose

National PBIS Leadership Forum
Chicago, IL

October 26-29, 2022

Work Days - 3

Purpose

2022 Scott Trimble Training
Louisville, KY

October 27-28, 2022

Work Days - 2

Purpose

Kentucky FRYSC Fall Institute
Louisville, KY

November 2-4, 2022

Work Days- 3

Purpose

To create global competence in a rapidly changing world.

Brenda Marichal John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED

To learn best practice in closing the GAP in special education.

Alex Garcia John D Price NO Gen Funds/Legal

To receive the Title IX regulations training for coordinators.

Tates Creek Middle YES
John D Price NO

Title |
Gen Funds/Support

Haley Metcalf
Kendra Mulder

To learn updates on improving student behavior via current best practices and unified PBIS.

Shannon Stinson John D Price NO Gen Funds/Assessment

To learn how to improve assessment and instruction in the district.

Ashli Dunn
Kathryn Leon

Arlington Elem NO
Lafayette High NO

Gen Funds/FRYSC
Gen Funds/FRYSC

To expand knowledge of best practices and resources for Family Resource Youth Service Center.

$3,191.00

$3,612.00

$1,218.00

$1,917.00

$553.00

$1,061.00
$1,061.00



Project Management Institute Allison Marcum John D Price NO Gen Funds/Classified $3,690.00
Global Summit

Las Vegas, NV

November 29-December 4, 2022

Work Days - 4

Purpose To learn how to grow as a project manager to become more efficient and effective in my work.
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