PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL REGULAR MEETING

1 Professional Leave Request Recommended:

Professional Meeting

Location & Dates	Staff Member	<u>School</u>	<u>Substitute</u>	Funding Sources	Total Cost			
*National Conference for	Abigal Santiago	Bryan Station Middle	NO	School	\$1,743.00			
BETA Club								
Nashville, TN								
June 26,2022; July 1, 2022								
Work Days -0								
Purpose	To continue BETA Clu	To continue BETA Club/Academic Honors with emphasis on leadership and community services.						
*2022 Victory Over Violence Louisville, KY July 13-15, 2022 Work Days - 3	Garvin Murray	Paul L Dunbar High	NO	Gen Funds/FRYSC	\$420.00			
Purpose	To learn best practices for improving the well-being of youth in school and home.							
*Harvard Family Engagement in Education Cambridge, MA July 17-21, 2022 Work Days -4	Jessica Sanchez	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,816.00			
Purpose	To learn best practices for family engagement and creating effective home and school partnerships.							
*NTI CTE Summer Conference Louisville, KY July 18-22, 2022 Work Days- 0	Jeff McKinney	Southside Tech	NO	School Funds	\$1,270.00			
Purpose	To learn about family engagement and creating effective home and school partnerships.							

*KSNA Board Meeting Louisville, KY July 28-29, 2022 Work Days -2	Wendy Young Michelle Coker	Child Nutrition Child Nutrition	NO NO	Outside/KSNA Outside/KSNA	\$335.00 \$335.00	
Purpose	To represent as Secretary Treasurer at the KSNA Board meeting.					
DEI & B Visit to Jefferson	Christian Adair	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Equity	\$400.00	
County Public Schools	Andria Jackson	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Equity	\$400.00	
Louisville, KY	Lanisha Hostler	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Equity	\$400.00	
August 25-26, 2022	Melissa Stewart	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Equity	\$400.00	
Work Days - 2	Basel Touchan	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Equity	\$400.00	
	Soraya Matthews	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Equity	\$400.00	
Purpose	To learn and develop	from EH established work o	of the JCPS D	EI&B department.		
KDE Coach Approach for Principals Shelbyville, KY September 1-2-22-23,2022 November 3-4, 2022- December 1-2, 2022 Work Days - 8 Purpose	Kristen Church To participate in ongo	Edythe J Hayes Middle sing professional learning th	NO rough the tr	Outside/KDE aining for Cognitive Coaching.	\$2,299.00	
Initial Evaluation Certification Training Bowling Green, KY September 7-8, 2022 Work Days - 2 Purpose	Sandra Owens To receive an evaluati	Rise STEM Academy ion certification that is requ	NO ired to fullfi	School Funds Il the role evaluator in my school.	\$624.00	
Apple Education Superintendent Summit San Jose, CA	Meocha Williams	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Superintendent	\$2,176.00	

September 10-14, 2022 Work Days -4						
Purpose	To network and increase knowledge through the Superintendent Summit.					
(Approve on May 23, 2022; adding a day.) SHRM Conference Sevierville, TN September 13-14, 2022 Work Days - 2	Rodney Jackson	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Finance	\$162.00	
Purpose	To obtain up to date	best practices in Benefits	and Insurance	2.		
ASBO International Conference Portland, OR September 13-18, 2022 Work Days - 4	Nick Clark	John D Price	NO	Outside/KASBO	\$4,000.00	
Purpose	To continue my obigation as the president of KASBO.					
Association of Social Work Board Training Alexandria, VA September 15-17, 2022 Work Days - 2	Lori Vogel	Leestown Middle	NO	Outside/KY (BSW)	\$1,086.00	
Purpose	To obtain the most up to date training on current issues in school social work.					
The Well-Equipped Therapist Louisville, KY September 15-16, 2022 Work Days - 2	Dana Logsdon	John D. Price	NO	IDEA/Speciap ED	\$725.00	
Purpose	To improve therapy performance and enhance student performance by learning a variety of tools.					
Solution Tree Workshop Long Beach, CA	Martha Jones	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Student Support	\$2,776.00	

September 18-21, 2022									
Work Days - 3 Purpose	To acquire authentic alignment model for transitioning to a culture of commitment in the schools.								
CSEdCon Training Fort Lauderdale, FL September 20-23, 2022 Work Days - 4	Soraya Matthews	John D Price		Gen Funds/Equity	\$2,060.00				
Purpose	To learn best practices	To learn best practices for CSedCon programming opportunities for vulnerable students populations.							
Ron Clark Academy	Linzell Brundage	William Wells Brown	NO	Gen Funds/Student Support	\$1,867.00				
Atlanta, GA	Laurie Edmond	William Wells Brown	NO	Gen Funds/Student Support	\$1,867.00				
September 21-23, 2022	Melissa Swatzyna	William Wells Brown	NO	Gen Funds/Student Support	\$1,867.00				
Work Days -3	Jacqueline Branham	William Wells Brown	NO	Gen Funds/Student Support	\$1,867.00				
	Dustin Bowen	William Wells Brown	NO	Gen Funds/Student Support	\$1,867.00				
Purpose	To learn Ron Clark's interactive and dynamic method in observing classrooms.								
MBA Research Conclave- Curriculum and Teaching Minneapolis, MN September 30-October 3,2022 Work Days - 2	Rachel Kahly	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$2,444.00				
Purpose	To learn best practices in increasing transition readiness for our students & provide equitable access.								
Courageous In The Capital National Summit 2022	Soraya Matthews Lanisha Hostler	John D Price John D Price	NO NO	Gen Funds/Equity Gen Funds/Equity	\$3,295.00 \$3,295.00				
Washington, DC	Basel Touchan	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Equity	\$3,295.00				
October 2-5, 2022	Melissa Stewart	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Equity	\$3,295.00				
Work Days - 3	Christian Adair	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Equity	\$3,295.00				
Purpose	To learn best practice on how to best transform classrooms, schools and communities in Fayette.								
2022 GCEN Symposium (Global	Houston Barber	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Superintendent	\$4,900.00				
Cities Education Network)	Meocha Williams	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Superintendent	\$4,900.00				

Tallinn, Estonia October 15-22, 2022							
Purpose	To create global competence in a rapidly changing world.						
Closing The Gap Conference Minneapolis, MN October 16-21, 2022 Work Days - 5	Brenda Marichal	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$3,191.00		
Purpose	To learn best practice	To learn best practice in closing the GAP in special education.					
2022 ATIXA Annual Conference Orlando, FL October 16-21, 2022 Work Days - 5	Alex Garcia	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Legal	\$3,612.00		
Purpose	To receive the Title I	To receive the Title IX regulations training for coordinators.					
National PBIS Leadership Forum Chicago, IL October 26-29, 2022 Work Days - 3	Haley Metcalf Kendra Mulder	Tates Creek Middle John D Price	YES NO	Title I Gen Funds/Support	\$1,218.00 \$1,917.00		
Purpose	To learn updates on improving student behavior via current best practices and unified PBIS.						
2022 Scott Trimble Training Louisville, KY October 27-28, 2022 Work Days - 2	Shannon Stinson	John D Price	NO	Gen Funds/Assessment	\$553.00		
Purpose	To learn how to improve assessment and instruction in the district.						
Kentucky FRYSC Fall Institute Louisville, KY November 2-4, 2022 Work Days- 3	Ashli Dunn Kathryn Leon	Arlington Elem Lafayette High	NO NO	Gen Funds/FRYSC Gen Funds/FRYSC	\$1,061.00 \$1,061.00		
Purpose	To expand knowledge of best practices and resources for Family Resource Youth Service Center.						

Project Management Institute Allison Marcum John D Price
Global Summit
Las Vegas, NV
November 29-December 4, 2022
Work Days - 4

Purpose

NO Gen Funds/Classified

\$3,690.00

To learn how to grow as a project manager to become more efficient and effective in my work.